
V
al

o
re

s 
em

 R
ea

is
R

E
S

U
LT

A
D

O
 P

R
IM

Á
R

IO

R
E

C
E

IT
A

S
 F

IS
C

A
IS

Pr
ev

is
ão

 A
n

u
al

R
ea

liz
aç

ão
Pe

rí
o

d
o

 E
xe

rc
.

A
tu

al
iz

ad
a

6
º 

B
im

es
tr

e
A

té
 o

 B
im

es
tr

e
6

º 
B

im
es

tr
e

A
té

 o
 B

im
es

tr
e

A
n

te
r.

R
ec

ei
ta

s 
C

o
rr

en
te

s
1

8
1

.4
5

1
.6

6
2

,6
7

3
1

.5
4

0
.2

7
5

,4
1

1
8

1
.3

2
4

.1
3

0
,1

6
3

5
.2

4
3

.6
8

7
,8

2
1

7
6

.3
2

0
.0

3
8

,6
3

2
9

.3
8

6
.7

7
3

,6
5

R
ec

ei
ta

s 
d

e 
C

ap
it

al
1

7
.3

5
1

.5
8

0
,4

0
3

.0
3

2
.2

8
4

,0
4

1
6

.9
6

0
.6

2
5

,1
4

2
.6

5
0

.6
9

7
,0

6
7

.7
7

3
.0

5
7

,1
7

2
.6

1
5

.1
1

8
,3

5

R
ec

ei
ta

s 
In

tr
a-

O
rç

am
en

tá
ri

as
0

,0
0

0
,0

0
0

,0
0

0
,0

0
0

,0
0

0
,0

0

  
  

S
u

b
to

ta
l

1
9

8
.8

0
3

.2
4

3
,0

7
3

4
.5

7
2

.5
5

9
,4

5
1

9
8

.2
8

4
.7

5
5

,3
0

3
7

.8
9

4
.3

8
4

,8
8

1
8

4
.0

9
3

.0
9

5
,8

0
3

2
.0

0
1

.8
9

2
,0

0

(-
) 

D
ed

u
çõ

es

  
  

R
ec

ei
ta

 O
p

er
aç

õ
es

 d
e 

C
ré

d
it

o
8

.4
0

0
.0

0
0

,0
0

1
.7

5
0

.0
0

0
,0

0
8

.4
0

0
.0

0
0

,0
0

1
.3

3
5

.5
6

4
,4

3
4

.3
4

0
.9

2
5

,2
3

1
8

5
.2

0
5

,5
0

  
  

R
en

d
im

en
to

 d
e 

A
p

lic
aç

õ
es

 F
in

an
ce

ir
as

1
.1

5
7

.7
9

0
,5

7
1

8
7

.6
0

8
,2

7
1

.1
5

7
.7

9
0

,5
7

5
4

6
.5

7
4

,0
6

2
.6

3
8

.1
4

7
,4

4
2

9
9

.4
4

3
,8

7

  
  

R
ec

ei
ta

s 
d

e 
A

lie
n

aç
õ

es
 d

e 
B

en
s

0
,0

0
0

,0
0

0
,0

0
1

.0
1

5
.1

3
2

,6
3

2
.0

6
5

.2
0

5
,4

0
1

8
1

.7
4

0
,0

0

  
  

A
m

o
rt

iz
aç

ão
 d

e 
E

m
p

ré
st

im
o

s
0

,0
0

0
,0

0
0

,0
0

0
,0

0
0

,0
0

0
,0

0

  
  

D
ed

u
çã

o
 p

ar
a 

o
 F

U
N

D
E

B
1

8
.9

3
0

.5
5

9
,9

7
2

.8
5

7
.5

7
8

,2
0

1
8

.4
1

2
.0

7
2

,2
0

2
.4

8
6

.5
1

8
,7

5
1

6
.4

4
2

.9
0

0
,0

8
2

.7
0

2
.9

5
8

,9
8

  
  

S
u

b
to

ta
l

2
8

.4
8

8
.3

5
0

,5
4

4
.7

9
5

.1
8

6
,4

7
2

7
.9

6
9

.8
6

2
,7

7
5

.3
8

3
.7

8
9

,8
7

2
5

.4
8

7
.1

7
8

,1
5

3
.3

6
9

.3
4

8
,3

5

T
o

ta
l 

d
as

 R
ec

ei
ta

s 
Fi

sc
ai

s
1

7
0

.3
1

4
.8

9
2

,5
3

2
9

.7
7

7
.3

7
2

,9
8

1
7

0
.3

1
4

.8
9

2
,5

3
3

2
.5

1
0

.5
9

5
,0

1
1

5
8

.6
0

5
.9

1
7

,6
5

2
8

.6
3

2
.5

4
3

,6
5

A
N
E
X
O
 9
 (
in
c
is
o
 I
II
, 
a
rt
. 
5
3
 -
 L
.C
. 
1
0
1
/0
0
)

R
E
L
A
T
Ó
R
IO
 R
E
S
U
M
ID
O
 D
A
 E
X
E
C
U
Ç
Ã
O
 O
R
Ç
A
M
E
N
T
Á
R
IA

D
E
M
O
N
S
T
R
A
T
IV
O
 D
O
S
 R
E
S
U
L
T
A
D
O
S
 P
R
IM
Á
R
IO
 E
 N
O
M
IN
A
L

M
U
N
IC
ÍP
IO
:
It
a
ju
b
á

D
a
ta
 B
a
se
:
3
1
/1
2
/2
0
1
5

Ó
R
G
Ã
O
:
P
o
d
e
r 
E
xe
cu
tiv
o

P
e
ri
o
d
ic
id
a
d
e
:

B
im
e
st
ra
l

D
a
ta
/h
o
ra
 d
e
 g
e
ra
çã
o
 d
o
 r
e
la
tó
ri
o
:

0
3
/0
3
/1
6
 1
4
:0
5



D
E

S
PE

S
A

S
 F

IS
C

A
IS

D
o

ta
çã

o
 A

n
u

al
D

es
p

. 
E

m
p

en
h

ad
as

D
es

p
. 

Li
q

u
id

ad
as

Pe
rí

o
d

o
 E

xe
rc

.
A

n
te

r.
A

tu
al

iz
ad

a
6

º
A

té
 o

6
º

A
té

 o
6

º
A

té
 o

B
im

es
tr

e
B

im
es

tr
e

B
im

es
tr

e
B

im
es

tr
e

B
im

es
tr

e
B

im
es

tr
e

D
es

p
es

as
 C

o
rr

en
te

s
1

6
4

.1
4

7
.2

4
1

,2 7
3

1
.1

8
7

.3
3

2
,2

5
1

2
7

.6
8

9
.2

6
7

,9 3
2

7
.7

8
0

.4
6

8
,3

1
1

5
6

.0
2

0
.0

7
8

,4 6
3

3
.8

1
7

.5
1

6
,3

8
1

5
4

.9
1

1
.5

4
6

,8 3
2

8
.1

4
7

.6
4

6
,2

9

D
es

p
es

as
 d

e 
C

ap
it

al
3

3
.7

2
6

.4
4

8
,0

9
4

.8
6

0
.9

0
0

,2
3

2
0

.7
3

1
.5

3
1

,6
9

2
.0

2
3

.7
2

2
,8

2
1

4
.0

8
3

.2
5

8
,2

1
3

.5
0

4
.0

2
9

,1
0

1
3

.2
8

5
.6

8
6

,8
8

2
.1

0
8

.4
1

0
,7

5

D
es

p
es

as
 I

n
tr

a-
O

rç
am

en
tá

ri
as

0
,0

0
0

,0
0

0
,0

0
0

,0
0

0
,0

0
0

,0
0

0
,0

0
0

,0
0

  
  

S
u

b
to

ta
l

1
9

7
.8

7
3

.6
8

9
,3 6

3
6

.0
4

8
.2

3
2

,4
8

1
4

8
.4

2
0

.7
9

9
,6 2

2
9

.8
0

4
.1

9
1

,1
3

1
7

0
.1

0
3

.3
3

6
,6 7

3
7

.3
2

1
.5

4
5

,4
8

1
6

8
.1

9
7

.2
3

3
,7 1

3
0

.2
5

6
.0

5
7

,0
4

(-
) 

D
ed

u
çõ

es

Ju
ro

s 
e 

E
n

ca
rg

o
s 

d
a 

D
ív

id
a

6
7

6
.3

3
3

,0
0

7
5

.1
4

1
,0

0
3

8
5

.8
8

4
,0

0
3

9
.5

3
3

,0
6

5
9

3
.2

9
5

,4
7

1
2

5
.4

8
8

,2
3

5
9

3
.2

9
5

,4
7

9
6

.4
2

4
,2

6

A
m

o
rt

iz
aç

ão
 d

e 
D

ív
id

a
1

.2
7

8
.5

9
0

,0
0

2
5

9
.5

0
0

,0
0

1
.1

8
0

.5
0

0
,0

0
1

4
9

.5
8

1
,1

8
1

.2
0

2
.1

4
3

,1
0

3
2

2
.0

2
5

,9
5

1
.2

0
2

.1
4

3
,1

0
4

1
.1

3
6

,1
0

C
o

n
ce

ss
ão

 d
e 

E
m

p
ré

st
im

o
s

0
,0

0
0

,0
0

0
,0

0
0

,0
0

0
,0

0
0

,0
0

0
,0

0
0

,0
0

A
q

u
is

. 
T

ít
. 

C
ap

. 
Já

 I
n

te
g

ra
liz

ad
o

0
,0

0
0

,0
0

0
,0

0
0

,0
0

0
,0

0
0

,0
0

0
,0

0
0

,0
0

  
  

S
u

b
to

ta
l

1
.9

5
4

.9
2

3
,0

0
3

3
4

.6
4

1
,0

0
1

.5
6

6
.3

8
4

,0
0

1
8

9
.1

1
4

,2
4

1
.7

9
5

.4
3

8
,5

7
4

4
7

.5
1

4
,1

8
1

.7
9

5
.4

3
8

,5
7

1
3

7
.5

6
0

,3
6

T
o

ta
l 

d
e 

D
es

p
es

as
 F

is
ca

is
1

9
5

.9
1

8
.7

6
6

,3 6
3

5
.7

1
3

.5
9

1
,4

8
1

4
6

.8
5

4
.4

1
5

,6 2
1

9
.7

7
8

.8
2

6
,7

6
1

6
8

.3
0

7
.8

9
8

,1 0
3

6
.8

7
4

.0
3

1
,3

0
1

6
6

.4
0

1
.7

9
5

,1 4
3

0
.1

1
8

.4
9

6
,6

8

O
s 

va
lo

re
s 

d
as

 A
n

u
la

çõ
es

 d
e 

E
m

p
en

h
o

s 
so

m
en

te
 e

st
ão

 d
ed

u
zi

d
o

s 
 n

o
 c

am
p

o
 T

o
ta

l 
d

e 
D

es
p

es
as

 F
is

ca
is

 d
a 

co
lu

n
a 

X
º 

b
im

es
tr

e/
se

m
es

tr
e 

e 
em

 t
o

d
o

s 
o

s 
ca

m
p

o
s 

d
a 

co
lu

n
a

A
té

 o
 b

im
es

tr
e/

se
m

es
tr

e,
 a

m
b

o
s 

d
o

 c
am

p
o

 D
es

p
. 

E
m

p
en

h
ad

as
.

R
E

S
U

LT
A

D
O

(4
.3

6
3

.4
3

6
,2

9
)

(7
.7

9
5

.8
7

7
,4

9
)

(1
.4

8
5

.9
5

3
,0

3
)

A
N
E
X
O
 9
 (
in
c
is
o
 I
II
, 
a
rt
. 
5
3
 -
 L
.C
. 
1
0
1
/0
0
)

R
E
L
A
T
Ó
R
IO
 R
E
S
U
M
ID
O
 D
A
 E
X
E
C
U
Ç
Ã
O
 O
R
Ç
A
M
E
N
T
Á
R
IA

D
E
M
O
N
S
T
R
A
T
IV
O
 D
O
S
 R
E
S
U
L
T
A
D
O
S
 P
R
IM
Á
R
IO
 E
 N
O
M
IN
A
L

M
U
N
IC
ÍP
IO
:
It
a
ju
b
á

D
a
ta
 B
a
se
:
3
1
/1
2
/2
0
1
5

Ó
R
G
Ã
O
:
P
o
d
e
r 
E
xe
cu
tiv
o

P
e
ri
o
d
ic
id
a
d
e
:

B
im
e
st
ra
l

D
a
ta
/h
o
ra
 d
e
 g
e
ra
çã
o
 d
o
 r
e
la
tó
ri
o
:

0
3
/0
3
/1
6
 1
4
:0
5



R
E

S
U

LT
A

D
O

 N
O

M
IN

A
L 

D
O

 M
U

N
IC

ÍP
IO

 (
-R

PP
S

)

E
sp

ec
if

ic
aç

ão

S
A

LD
O

R
E

S
U

LT
A

D
O

 N
O

M
IN

A
L

E
xe

rc
íc

io
 A

n
te

ri
o

r
B

im
es

tr
e 

A
n

te
ri

o
r

B
im

es
tr

e 
A

tu
al

6
º 

B
im

es
tr

e
A

té
 o

 B
im

es
tr

e
(A

)
(B

)
(C

)
(C

 -
 B

)
(C

 -
 A

)

I 
- 

D
ív

id
a 

C
o

n
so

lid
ad

a
1

0
.7

7
1

.1
7

4
,3

0
1

2
.4

6
5

.3
0

4
,8

5
1

5
.9

3
9

.0
6

6
,9

6

(-
) 

D
is

p
o

n
ib

ili
d

ad
e 

d
e 

C
ai

xa
/B

an
co

s
2

7
.2

6
4

.2
4

4
,6

8
2

7
.9

4
8

.7
1

1
,3

2
2

7
.3

8
3

.8
0

4
,1

0

(-
) 

A
p

lic
aç

õ
es

 F
in

an
ce

ir
as

0
,0

0
0

,0
0

0
,0

0

(-
) 

A
ti

vo
 R

ea
liz

áv
el

6
8

.9
7

0
,0

0
8

1
.8

0
0

,5
2

6
3

.0
2

0
,1

2

(+
) 

R
es

to
s 

a 
Pa

g
ar

 P
ro

ce
ss

ad
o

s
5

.8
4

0
.5

0
5

,4
3

3
8

.5
2

6
,2

8
1

.9
4

4
.6

2
9

,2
4

II
 -

 D
ív

id
a 

C
o

n
so

lid
ad

a 
Lí

q
u

id
a

(1
0
.7
2
1
.5
3
4
,9
5
)

(1
5
.5
2
6
.6
8
0
,7
1
)

(9
.5
6
3
.1
2
8
,0
2
)

II
I 

- 
R

ec
ei

ta
s 

d
e 

Pr
iv

at
iz

aç
õ

es
0

,0
0

0
,0

0
0

,0
0

IV
 -

 P
as

si
vo

s 
R

ec
o

n
h

ec
id

o
s

6
.0

5
9

.8
4

7
,1

3
5

.0
6

5
.8

7
5

,2
1

7
.0

2
9

.7
0

2
,5

0

V
 -

 D
ív

id
a 

Fi
sc

al
 L

íq
u

id
a 

(I
I 

+
 I

II
 -

 I
V

)
(1
6
.7
8
1
.3
8
2
,0
8
)

(2
0
.5
9
2
.5
5
5
,9
2
)

(1
6
.5
9
2
.8
3
0
,5
2
)

3
.9
9
9
.7
2
5
,4
0

1
8
8
.5
5
1
,5
6

JU
S

T
IF

IC
A

T
IV

A
S

A
N
E
X
O
 9
 (
in
c
is
o
 I
II
, 
a
rt
. 
5
3
 -
 L
.C
. 
1
0
1
/0
0
)

R
E
L
A
T
Ó
R
IO
 R
E
S
U
M
ID
O
 D
A
 E
X
E
C
U
Ç
Ã
O
 O
R
Ç
A
M
E
N
T
Á
R
IA

D
E
M
O
N
S
T
R
A
T
IV
O
 D
O
S
 R
E
S
U
L
T
A
D
O
S
 P
R
IM
Á
R
IO
 E
 N
O
M
IN
A
L

M
U
N
IC
ÍP
IO
:
It
a
ju
b
á

D
a
ta
 B
a
se
:
3
1
/1
2
/2
0
1
5

Ó
R
G
Ã
O
:
P
o
d
e
r 
E
xe
cu
tiv
o

P
e
ri
o
d
ic
id
a
d
e
:

B
im
e
st
ra
l

D
a
ta
/h
o
ra
 d
e
 g
e
ra
çã
o
 d
o
 r
e
la
tó
ri
o
:

0
3
/0
3
/1
6
 1
4
:0
5



R
E

S
U

LT
A

D
O

 N
O

M
IN

A
L 

D
O

 R
E

G
IM

E
 P

R
Ó

PR
IO

 D
E

 P
R

E
V

ID
Ê

N
C

IA
 S

O
C

IA
L

E
sp

ec
if

ic
aç

ão

S
A

LD
O

R
E

S
U

LT
A

D
O

 N
O

M
IN

A
L

E
xe

rc
íc

io
 A

n
te

ri
o

r
B

im
es

tr
e 

A
n

te
ri

o
r

B
im

es
tr

e 
A

tu
al

6
º 

B
im

es
tr

e
A

té
 o

 B
im

es
tr

e
(A

)
(B

)
(C

)
(C

 -
 B

)
(C

 -
 A

)

I 
- 

D
ív

id
a 

C
o

n
so

lid
ad

a
0

,0
0

0
,0

0
0

,0
0

(-
) 

D
is

p
o

n
ib

ili
d

ad
e 

d
e 

C
ai

xa
/B

an
co

s
0

,0
0

0
,0

0
0

,0
0

(-
) 

A
p

lic
aç

õ
es

 F
in

an
ce

ir
as

0
,0

0
0

,0
0

0
,0

0

(-
) 

A
ti

vo
 R

ea
liz

áv
el

0
,0

0
0

,0
0

0
,0

0

(+
) 

R
es

to
s 

a 
Pa

g
ar

 P
ro

ce
ss

ad
o

s
0

,0
0

0
,0

0
0

,0
0

II
 -

 D
ív

id
a 

C
o

n
so

lid
ad

a 
Lí

q
u

id
a

0
,0

0
0

,0
0

0
,0

0

II
I 

- 
Pa

ss
iv

o
s 

R
ec

o
n

h
ec

id
o

s
0

,0
0

0
,0

0
0

,0
0

IV
 -

 D
ív

id
a 

Fi
sc

al
 L

íq
u

id
a 

(I
I 

- 
II

I)
0

,0
0

0
,0

0
0

,0
0

0
,0
0

0
,0
0

N
O
M
E

C
P
F

C
R
C

Pr
ef

ei
to

:
R

o
d

ri
g

o
 I

m
ar

 M
ar

ti
n

ez
 R

iê
ra

9
0

6
.8

1
4

.6
0

6
-8

7

C
o

n
ta

d
o

r:
Fr

an
k 

Jo
sé

  
G

o
n

ça
lv

es
4

9
4

.1
5

4
.0

9
6

-4
9

0
6

2
4

1
5

-0
/7

C
o

n
tr

o
le

 I
n

te
rn

o
:

A
lb

er
to

 C
ar

lo
s 

d
a 

S
lv

a
0

0
5

.8
6

8
.1

4
6

-9
8

A
N
E
X
O
 9
 (
in
c
is
o
 I
II
, 
a
rt
. 
5
3
 -
 L
.C
. 
1
0
1
/0
0
)

R
E
L
A
T
Ó
R
IO
 R
E
S
U
M
ID
O
 D
A
 E
X
E
C
U
Ç
Ã
O
 O
R
Ç
A
M
E
N
T
Á
R
IA

D
E
M
O
N
S
T
R
A
T
IV
O
 D
O
S
 R
E
S
U
L
T
A
D
O
S
 P
R
IM
Á
R
IO
 E
 N
O
M
IN
A
L

M
U
N
IC
ÍP
IO
:
It
a
ju
b
á

D
a
ta
 B
a
se
:
3
1
/1
2
/2
0
1
5

Ó
R
G
Ã
O
:
P
o
d
e
r 
E
xe
cu
tiv
o

P
e
ri
o
d
ic
id
a
d
e
:

B
im
e
st
ra
l

D
a
ta
/h
o
ra
 d
e
 g
e
ra
çã
o
 d
o
 r
e
la
tó
ri
o
:

0
3
/0
3
/1
6
 1
4
:0
5


